For, Accept, And Appropriate Up To Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000) In Hazard 

Mitigation Grant Program Funds From The Federal Emergency Management Agency 

(FEMA) Through The Governor’s Office Of Emergency Services; And (2) Authorizing 

The City Administrator To Apply For, Accept, And Appropriate Up To Three Million 

Three Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars 

($3,333,333) In Prepare California Match Program Funds From The Governor’s Office 

Of Emergency Services To Continue The Soft-Story Apartment Seismic Retrofit Grant 

Program

3

23-0461

Legislative History 

6/1/23 *Rules & Legislation 

Committee

Scheduled to the *Community & Economic